

Notice of Public Hearing and Document Availability

The Dane County CDBG Commission invites the public to provide input on the 2023 performance of the County-administered Community Development Block Grant (CDBG) and Home Investment Partnership (HOME) programs funded by the U.S. Department of Housing and Urban Development (HUD). Annually, Dane County is required to submit to HUD a summary of programmatic accomplishments and an assessment of progress towards the priority needs and specific objectives set forth in the Dane County Consolidated Plan.

The public hearing will be held at the Dane County CDBG Commission meeting on:

Tuesday, March 19, 2024 at 5:00 p.m. 210 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. Room 354 Madison, WI 53703

This public hearing is being held as a hybrid meeting. The public can attend in-person, or access the meeting with the Zoom application or by telephone. Information on how to join this meeting is found at the top of the meeting agenda which can be accessed at the Dane County legislative page at https://dane.legistar.com/Calendar.aspx.

A draft of the 2023 Consolidated Annual Performance and Evaluation Report (CAPER) is available on the County web site at: <u>https://cdbg.countyofdane.com/reports</u> or at the Dane County CDBG Office, City-County Building, Room 421, 210 Martin Luther King, Jr. Blvd., Madison, WI 53703.

Written comments will be accepted at the address listed above or by email to <u>cdbg@countyofdane.com</u> with subject line "2023 CAPER", through noon on March 19, 2024.

####